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~I ",a- - _ 1'/ 

Name: ,Ng~RtV tal - )11 Q~ 

Address: 

Telephone:j 

Datr.:: 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

u 

RE/: ______________ _ 

IV/: .36110,3 

HOI: lf~ 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children),-
e- I A . I 

(f) J/qWjM -c4;' -Ih ;c211./ oot -0*·6" 6 I 'lid' PIvM. -ith L 71tattlv_ kit ier ..$,p -II -?.2..z 
I ? . I 

II r /}/'- ",,;;- ./ - j 
6:Jha' 1V(JU/je&:ovy(c=lu@J-IJ"':/ 4rlQ"'16Jfi.)Wf.K/~1nCUfM./...V4rU aq - q --69 
AI- r-' -J - /1/ AI: "e;- -I I - J 

@ay.llljI.ltI'A'f?dv.r)YiOt,; .fA - 4 -e9,(jj) oiViIIJ(IU:(IiI1:;.,{/zav,j o,2.-tJ-«" 7J -< 

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility 
guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by 
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the sones) or 
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the 
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me 
ensure 'it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA, 
"For Information and Follow-up" 



Name: T HON (T -tAr - NG VYBN 

Address: 

Tele~hone:_ 

. Dato: _---!.I..LI_-_IIJ..3~O:..._-_...lII9'1..,;6=__ ____ _ 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

RE/: ______________ _ 

IV/: 54-13; 

HOI: 4!J 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children),' 
~ ~ 

TH J'EAI "H' N.cJI\/of'::lI I~'-r HA L,,,J" AlJ f1k',IA"'ltlc""'.!L-, - - \ 1- QUJ1tIN 'OPO -Lf CntQ.(LSO 03 f OACf'o.pt2 W-JI ao~ =r "j'" lo/g/G 
.t - VAN TttANtl-.NqU;J{.N 19'9 Id-9l'PMii ~ o;'!Q24..t4;l~?_'Y'~> ~ I\~'f '°/11/ 43 

J _lijAtf(C-DUCr :lltzWi-:?roM 'f\:rk I~ eWiili 7if C?a, 08&'!i~2 y.-ldd! '* ~ 10)'1('13_ 
lJ:..":' •. 1.2.-rt·i':' '? ~!;"-~ .... !,.£ 1m...,;". U~~ ~ f};....I,.~- ~ J 
","""II 0 UA41'\ I' ·-~-7 I ;uc:;.-Y ) ." ~ .. 

, I believe that (hf~, her, tneir) status under the eligibility 
guidelines of the orderly Departure Program (ODP) iR affected by 
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the sones) or 
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
OOP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the 
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me 
ensure -it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA, 
"For Information and Follow-up" 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: 'H kt yEJt ~ It i ,.... 1+(:0 H G- Mother's Name: __________ UMIF 

No. of eligible ChUdren: _________________________ _ 

Address in USA:. 

Phone: (H)i _ , ___ (W)(_'_) ______________ I 

Status: Refugee: __ IWL-/ ____ --' Widow: _____ -' Immigrant:, _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: ______ DDIMMIYY IV#:-4i:&Ar-<'k'+-ql----- HO#:_k~2:...-__ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Se.x: ___ Marital Status: ______ Marriage date: _________ DDIMM'YY 

Spouse's Name:, _____________ (IlMIF) ooB: ________ DDIMM'YY 

Father IV#: r-LJ 11 No. Of Children: Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (IIMIF) ooB: ________ DDIMM'YY 

Sex: Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview:, ____________ Date of Arrival:, ________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of 

Date: ______ Initial: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: tl frUY f tf -TA; -Ttl 0 H 6:= Mother's Name:, _________ _ 

No. of eligible Children:, _________________________ _ 

Address in USA: 

Phone: (H) --------(~(~)--------------------------
Status: Refugee: __ ---'V"--__ ---' Widow: _____ --' Immigrant: ________ _ 

Date of ODP interview: ______ DDIMMIYY IV#:,.....wrPt..:...-...... q __ _ HO#:--:H-":},L-___ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

IlMIF OOB : __ k"-o.;q+-' ______ DD/MMIYY 

Sex: ___ Marital Status:, ________ Marriage date: _________ DD/MMIYY 

Spouse's Name: _____________ ,(IlMIF) OOB: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Father IV#: n..t q No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (IJM/F) OOB: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Sex: Grandfather IV #: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP Interview: ____________ Date of ArrivaJ: ________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of ADlleAI 

Date: _______ Initlal: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: Ii &1l¥ Fti-J=A i-Itt () H G-. Mother's Name: __________ IJMIF 

No. of eligible Chlldren: _________________________ _ 

Address in USA: f _ 

Phone: (H)( _________ (W)(_._) ____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: ____ V ___ -" Widow: ______ ; Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP int.erview: ______ DDIMMIYY 1V#:--..lo,l.QI"'"'-1+-__ _ HO#:...!.JItr"LJ ___ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

c, 

Child name: Ttl-AM f-.r.b Be. -,ff Mi-G-: UMIF OOB: 121 DD!MM'YY 
"(...- ~ 

1'\ <1-'" ~ - ,.. ..., 
Address in Vietnam: Til-ott ~-U ,.T-Atl - tt \ utt- t\ lJYt:::tt::tf4M~ T-A H -- T nflt -lfl7i fir YHI.1JH 

, 

Sex:, ___ Marital Status: ______ Marriage date: _________ DD!MM'YY 

Spouse's Name: _____________ ,(UMIF) OOB: ________ DD!MM'YY 

Father IV#: .tiP a No. Of Children: Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ___________ (UM/F) OOB: ________ DD!MM'YY 

Sex: Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP Intemew: ____________ Date of Arrival: ________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of 

Date: ______ Initial: ____ _ 
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To: ODP/OPU/I hlpkills 

P"rclIl's NGUYEN, THONG TAl 
Nmllc / DOB: 12/12/34 

Address ill 
U.S.: . 

ChildlCII ill Vietnillll 
DOH 

.. 

Ad 

-_ .. _-. 

I)ale or-fUJI' 
IIIII:Jvicw: 10/17/95 V-Numher: 

\I,IIt' 10/1/97 

114632 

I V-NlIlllbn: 
.. -.-~ .. -.. ---- -.- .. - .. ~--,- 361103 

----------
Vlllag: EMM 

..... -. _._-- ._--
---------- - .... __ .. --.---

f\ 1:11 ilaJ. I )all: 01 Sp()II~:l"S NmllC 1Ilid 
Sialw; t\·lal.i:ll',I' !Jon 

.. _-_._._._-------..,--._------------, 
('hildll'II'!; NillllC5 IIIHI 

I)OU'!-; 
-...... _-"' .. '-~'''''''' CHUON(rDinh NGUYEN, 

88 Ap 04/20/69 2, Tan Quy Dong, 
SINGLE N/A 

. -_ .............. --_ ... _- .................. _-----._-
Nha Be, 80 Chi Minh N/A N/A 

Vietnam .- ._---
.. - ... ,. --- ....... -----. .... ' "'-_ .... _-

._-----
.. _--- . - ---- ... ------

..... -~--
---~ 

• -.- - .. ''*.~ -- .• - '. 
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ODP 
9th Floor Panjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tal Road 
Bangkok, 10120 
Thailand 

Dear Sir, 

Nguyen Tai Thong 

September 30, 1997 

Re: Nguyen Dinh Chuong 
Case # N 372312 
VEWL# 102516 

First I would like to express my sincere appreciation that you gave us the opportunity to 
reunite. Some of my children and their family already arrived to America. 
In March 1997 my child Nguyen Dinh Chuong was failed to come to the interview date 
notification due to the transportation to Ho Chi Minh City. Please give him another 

. -. chance to have another interview, also I urged Nguyen Thanh Chuong contacting ODP in 
Vietnam to request an appointment. 
Again, thank: you for your kind concern and cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

. Nguyen Tai T~ong 

... 

• 



. 51919b188. Ott 

1':.FamiJ1 Namc 

tlGUYEN 
1.i·F"1tlI (Oi ... n, N~c • 

THONC? TAr 
I COunlty of Ciliulllilip 

VIETNM'I 

W.tni'!c A nonUnmilflUlt who a<:cepts unauthorized employment is subject to 
deponauon. 
Important. Retain this permit in your possession;y()1r mtlStSlll1'nrtkr II whmJ'Ofl 
IftpctIut U.s. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the ruture. 
You an: authorized to stay in the U.S. only until tbe date written on this rorm. To 
remain past this date. WithOut permission (rom immigration authorities. is a 
violation o( tjJe law. 

Surrender 1~ p«mil .hen 70U I.,." .. lilt' U.s.: 
• By sea or au. to the transponauon line: 
• AC:ross.thc-GanadilUJ border, to a Canadian OffICial; 
• AaoA the Mexican bordu. to a U.s. Official. 

Students pillJUliPI to r.eeo~ U.s. within 30 da~ to mum to the same sehool. 
sec M Atrival-Oepanurew od'J'ige 2 or Form 1.20 pnCH' to surrenderi&l& tJli. permit. 

, Record ,or CJwICcs 

Port: 

Date: 

A# 74511164 V# 
CHICAGO 

.n .... I/Sbip Name: 

V114632 IV# 
IL 60604 

361103, 
IRSA 

Departure Record 

, 
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Rcso/viH!I Crisis. Rtbui/diH!I COlllllluHily 

Date 
RE 
DOB 
ODPease# 
HOease# 
Other 
Address: 

Dear SirlMadam; 

." 
HEAULAND 

TWChicago Connections 

07116/1999 
NGUYEN CHUONG (01) 
04120/1969 
IV 361103 
834-549 

8H Hamlet 2, Village Tan Quy Dong 
District Nba Be. Ho Chi Minh City 
Vietnam 

HeartLand 111A &. Chicago Connections is willing to ponsor the above-named to enter the U.S. 
through the Immigratioo and RefUgee Services of America. 

Mr. NGUYENTAI1HONG A 74511164 isthe&ther 

of the abovc-oamed and is able to assist the abovc-oamed in meeting any and all needs. He bas 
contacted our office 00 bebalf of the abovc-oamed to request admissioo to the U.S. of the above­
named. Where applicable we have also enclosed an Affidavit of ReJationsbip. 

Thank you very much. 

Sincerely yours; 

c.c. Washington, DC. 

Travelers. Immilrlnts Aid/Chicago Connections 4750 North Sheridan Road. Suite 300. Chicalo. Illinois 60640 
773·171·1073 Fax773·171·0601 

A mcmber of thc Hurtl ... d AIIi ... ce lor Hum ... Need •• Hum ... RiBht. I ... Ui ... .,e with Ch/u.o Hulth Outru.,h ... d Ce .. tu.y PI.ce Development Corp. 

I 



To 

Name 
Address 

Phone 
Date 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass. Director RE 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 N 
APO AP 96546 HO 

Address 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass; 

I am writing on behalf of my sons: 

NGUYEN TAl mONG 

07/1611999 

NGUYEN CHUONG (01) 

361103 
H34-549 
8H Hamlet 2, Village Tao Quy Dong 
District Nba Be. Ho Chi Minh City. 
VJetnam 

NGUYEN CHUONG born on 0412011969 is the son 

I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelioes of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is 
affected by the Me. Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores eligibility to the 
uomanied over-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are eligible and part of 
the group that ODP is DOW contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already 
been sent. I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help 
me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with maoy cases, but my family and I are equally anxious to ensure 
that the case of our children be rec:onsideR:d under the new law before their eligibility expires. 

00 bebaIf of my family. I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely. 

Nguyen tai Thong 

c.c.FVPPA, 
for" information and follow up" 



IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES OF AMERIcA 

1717 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 701 
Washington, DC 20036 

I . Tel:(202,797-2105 Fax:(202,797 -2363 I 
Affidavit of Relationship 
(Please Type or Print Legibly, 

AftIIIale HEARTIAND / TIA & CC 
Addnss&.""; 4750 N. Sheridan Rd., Suite 300. Chicago, IT. 60640 (773) 271-107 

Section I. I Date ~ 07/16/99 

1_1IIIng this ~'(I for the following ~.) located 
~ ~etnam 

Date 0' ArrIval In that Country: 

c-dry of Asylum 0Veneu 

NameandAXA Sex PlacelDate of Birth RelaUon to You Present LocaUon 
·(underllne If Known or Address 

family name) 

1 mJYEN anx:u:; H I 04/2JJ{F161J.etm ~ Sen 

2 AdcIress-: 8H Hanl.et 2, Tan ~ Dong;. Nha BE 

3 HoCldM:inh ~ty .. letrian 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

:::- - --for ..... ,..., '" avaIIIbIe) :lY 36l103~·V n4632'~ HJ4...:549 

Section II. 
..3329296LIO Full lG1Ym TAI: 'llD1C SSI . . 

rum. 

DlUot . 12'{J:2.{34 Allenl(lf J45ll1.64 IIIItb appIcIl;IIel 

..... ot ·'1 Y_ US ImINgnIIon SCaWs Is: (check-t 
IIIItb ~ Tint Vtet:ill!lu-

.. M*.a __ - CUS CIIIzeft 

- CerU 

.o.taIPIKe 
I_IMI: 

T .... (HonwL ~RuIdent 
(World ~I'ugee 

=-~ ExPWn •. ······· : ...... ~.: .. . . 
. Y_c-.tryofFlnt~. 

... 
~ . '. .. 

. 
Agency thnIugh wNch JOII- to the fRSA. ~ You UJ1ved In the .02}2fl196: • .. .; 
USA; us. . . ". 

Y_ 0rIg1nII CUe 
Number, 

tmRucnoNs: FBI In Each Section. lit doesn't apply to you, write NlA. Be certain that aU 
Information Is correct and that the AOR Is signed and notarized. Please use black Ink or type. 
You MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT CARD (PRA 
CARD, GREEN CARD, OR 1-551). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BE VAUD. 
The purpose of this Alfldavlt Is to verily your Nlatlonshlp to Nfugee(s) overseas. Fanunt to 
provide complet8 and acc:urat8 information may Impede admission of Nquested Nfugee(s' to the 
US. Ilnfonnatlon Is unknown to you, indicate ·unknown·.1 anyone uses an alias, provide It. I 
.anyone Is deceased or his PNHnt location Is unknown, please IndlcatL Be ...... to Include aD 
ntlatlves as specified, anywheNIn the world, Uving,.deceased or missing. Use the space marked 
·AddltionslExpla~tIons· to explain any unusual Nlatlonshlps including adopted, half or step 
Nlatlves. 



Full name of child 
~ Sex 
NGUYEN VAN IIId Date of birth 
NGUYEN CHUONG Place of birth 
..., We twill dlicha Father 
of Mrs. NGUYEN Age 
no TRU Occupation 
BiDh Que. dale 1m Residence 
Civil .... 0&. Mother 
NGUYEN LONG Age 
(aped) Occupation 

Residence 
~ Rank 
1'IIc IipIIIure of Declar.mt 
1'IIc Civil.... Age 
00'iccr is tn6. Occupation 
BiDh Que. dale 1m Residence Vi'" a.icf Date of dec1atation 
NpyeIl .... VNIl First Witness 
(aped.t; IIaIecf) Age 

Occupation 
Residence 
Second Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

Declanmt 
Nguyen Tai Thong (signed) 

Translation 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN CBUONG (Twin) 
Male 
April the twentieth. nineteen sixty nine (04120/1969) 
Village Binh Que, Thang Binh, Quang Tin 
NGUYEN TAl mONG 
35 yr. old 
CountIyside constructive cadre 
Binh Que, Thang Binh, Quang Tin 
NGUYEN THI TRU 
31 yr. old 
farmer 
Binh Que, Thang Binh, Quang Tin 
Legitimate wife 
NGUYEN TAl mONG 
35 yr. old 
CountIyside constructive cadre 
Binh Que, Thang Binh, Quang Tin 
May the fourteenth, nineteen sixtynine (05/14/1969) 
NGUYEN BIEN 
58 yr. Old 
farmer 
Binh Que. Thang Binh, Quang Tin 
NGUYEN TAN QUANG 
40 yr. Old 
Fanner 
Binh Que, Thang Binh, Quang Tin 

Established at Binh Que on date 05114/1969 
The Civil Status Officer Witnesses 
Nguyen Hoan (signed) Nguyen Bien (signed) 

Nguyen Ian Quang (signe) 
TRUE EXTRACI' CERTIFY CERTIFY 
Blnh Que. tlate 111969 
Civil Status Officer 
NGUYEN WNC! (signed) 

Certify true signalJlre of 
the Civil Status officer of 
the village is lrue. 
Binh Que. dale 111969 
For Village Chief 

OIrtify true signahll'e and seal of Village 
Chief of Village Binh Que 
Thang Binh. Date I 11969 
for District Chief I Deputy (signed & sealed) 

Nguyen Dong Vien (signed & sealed) 

Subscribed and....%l'" 10 before me 

This I~ dayOfJa/y 1999 

t, Public 
:,1----•• ------------~ : "OFFICIAL SEAL" : 
: JANICE M. BRANDON : 
: Notary Public:. Slate of Illinois : 
ILMy Commission Expires: 10-ICJ.02' 
_---------. ________ J 

I. Long T11Iong. do hereby declare thai, I am conversant in 
bOlh the Vietnamese and the English languages I11Id that this 
Is a lrue and QCCflI'ale translation of the Vietnamese document 

-~fMt -1/16,119. 
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REPUBLIC OF VIEfNAM 
Province: Quang Nam 
District: Thang Binh 
Village (Ward): Binh Que 

Translation 

Act. # 15 EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF MARRIAGES 
ESTABLISHED ON 06/24/1957 

Husband's full name: NGUYEN TAl mONG 
Date & Place of birth: 1211211934 at Village Binh Que, District Thang Binh, 

QuangNam. 
Husband's father: NGUYEN BIEN (alive) 
Husband's mother: TRUONG TIll QUE (alive) 
Wife's full name: NGUYEN THI TRU 
Date & Place of birth: 10/1011938 
Wife's father: NGUYEN 1HAM (deceased) 
Wife's mother: CHAU TIll HUU (deceased) 
MaJriage certificate establishes on June the twentyfourth, nineteen fifty seven. 

(0612411957). 

EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL 
Binh Que, date JJ/301/973 
The Civil Status Officer 
ellA U HUU - (signed & sealed) 

Subscribed and ~ to before me J, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in 

/
1 .,4 r 4 both the Vietnamese and the English languages and that this 

This (/J tlayof ,)U I)( /999 isalnleandaccruate translation of the Vielnamesedocllment 
j 

r----------------___ , 
: "OFFICIAL SEAL" -

-I JANICE M. BRANDON : 
:. Notary Public. State of Illinois : 1 My Commission Expires: 10-19-02-
----------------___ J 
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fmmigration and 
NaturaJization Servic:e 

'·94 
Depanure Record 

1~.FltlliJy IfIIl\C' 

~IGUYEN 
1::·Fint (Qi""M N~tllc 

THQNG TAr .. , 
I Country 0" Cili.l: .. ftShip 

"r~TNAM 

( 

Warni,!( A nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to 
deponaUoL 
Imponant. Retain this pt!1Ilit in your possession;,TO" must SlUTmdn it WMn,TOu 
aW! "'tt u.s. Failure to do so may dela)' your entry into lhe U.s. in lhe future. 
You are authorized co Star in the U.S. only Ufttillhe dace written on this Corm. To 
remain pasc this date. wllhouc permission from immigration authorities. is a 
violation of tJ1e law. 
~urrmdft" 1fW(r Pft"aoit "'bat ,.ou 14t,tl"e 'he U.5.: 6<. c:- . { 
- By sea or ate. co the ~portauonlinc: '-
- Acrosr.the-Canaclian bonier. co • Canadian Official; 
- Across the 'Mexican border, co a U.S. Official. 

SCudents phuming to reensArbe U.S. within 30 daxs co return to the same school. 
see" Anival-Depanure- od1fige 2 of Form 1-20 pnor to surrend«ri.aC tbis pcmait. 

. • ReconI.oCOuuItcs 

Port: 

Date: 

All 74511164 VII 
CHICAGO 

Carrier: 

V114632 IVII 
iL 60604 

361103. 
IRSA 

DeplU1Ul'e Record 



NGUYEN TAllHONG 
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